RECORDAT

RADEMARKS ONLY

102464018

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

6-2-09

2003 JUN -2 PM 4: 35

FINANCE SECTION

Please record the attached assignment.

1. Name of conveying party:

On Site Gas Systems, Inc.

State of incorporation: Connecticut

2. Name and address of receiving party:

> Z-Medica, LLC 35 Budney Road Newington, CT 06111

State of incorporation: Connecticut

- 3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment executed on May 6, 2003.
- Assignment to be recorded against U.S. Trademark Application Nos. 76/388,757 and 4. 76/388,756.
- 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

James E. Piotrowski, Esq. Alix, Yale & Ristas, LLP 750 Main Street Hartford, CT 06103-2721

- Total number of applications involved: 2 6.
- 7. Total number of pages: 4
- Total fee enclosed: \$65.00 If this amount is incorrect, please charge or credit the 8. difference to Deposit Account No. 16-2563.

06/03/2003 TDIAZ1

01 FC:8521 02 FC:0522 00000006 76388757

TRADEMARK REEL: 002744 FRAME: 0449

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the	foregoing	g information is true and correct.
	Bv:	
	Name.	James E. Piotrowski, Esq.
	Title:	Owner's Attorney

Date: 5/30/2003

Attorney's Dockets: ONSITE/T02/5/US and ONSITE/T03/5/US

Assignment

WHEREAS, On Site Gas Systems, Inc. is a Connecticut corporation with its principal place of business at 35 Budney Road, Budney Industrial Park, Newington, CT 06111 ("Assignor");

WHEREAS, Assignor is the applicant of U.S. Trademark Application No. 76/388,757 (ZEOSTAT), U.S. Trademark Application No. 76/388,756 (QUIKCLOT), and U.S. Trademark Application No. 76/388,755 (QUIKSTOP), each of which was filed on March 27, 2002 based on an intent-to-use ("the Applications");

WHEREAS, Assignor has a bona fide intent to use the following marks in U.S. interstate commerce: 1) ZEOSTAT, in connection with "chemicals that aid in the coagulation of blood"; 2) QUIKCLOT, in connection with "chemicals that aid in the coagulation of blood for human medicinal use"; and 3) QUIKSTOP, in connection with "chemicals that aid in the coagulation of blood ("the Marks");

WHEREAS, Z-Medica, LLC is a Connecticut corporation with its principal place of business at 35 Budney Road, Newington, CT 06111 ("Assignee");

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to sell, assign and transfer the Applications, the Marks, and all rights related and pertaining thereto to the Assignee, and the Assignee wishes to acquire the same from the Assignor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Applications, the Marks, and all rights related and pertaining thereto, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Marks, and the portions of the business to which the Marks pertain.

On Site Gas Systems, Inc.

Date:

Name: Francis X. Hursey

Title: President

State of Connecticut) ss:			
) ss:			
County of)			
Hursey, the undersigned of Systems, Inc., and that he, the purposes therein contains	being authorized so to do, ened.	imself to be President executed the foregoing	of On Site Gas instrument for
	RITA R. WELCOME NOTARY PUBLIC Commission Expires June 30, 2004	Notary Public	*
Date Commission Expires:	200a		

2

RECORDED: 06/02/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002744 FRAME: 0452